
 1Descendants of Adelbert ROBBINS

Adelbert ROBBINS b. 1843
d. 15 Mar 1915
bu.  Sand Hill Cemetery, Sempronius, NY
+ Nettie BROGDEN b. 1849

d. 1911
bu.  Sand Hill Cemetery, Sempronius, NY

Clinton J. ROBBINS b. 22 Oct 1866 Summerhill, Cayuga County, NY
d. 19 Oct 1946 Locke, Cayuga County, NY
bu.  Cortland Rural Cemetery, Cortland, NY
+ Leah B. CROUCH b. 1880 New York

m. 1899
d. 27 Nov 1938
bu.  Cortland Rural Cemetery, Cortland, Cortland County, NY

Carl Audley ROBBINS b. 1902 Cortland, NY
d. 10 Apr 1927 Cortland, NY
bu.  Glenwood Cemetery, Homer, Cortland County, NY
+ Marjorie Belle PERKINS b. 20 Jun 1900 Auburn, Cayuga County, New York

m. 1922 Cortland, NY
d. 9 Mar 1972 Cortland, NY
bu.  Forest Hill Cemetery, Blodgett Mills, Cortland, NY

Katherine Louise ROBBINS b. 25 Oct 1923 Cortland, NY
d. 25 Feb 2008 Oakland, Michigan
bu.  Cremated, Location of ashes unknown
+ Leo SAYRE m. 1944

Michael SAYRE 
Scott SAYRE 
Leah SAYRE 
+ William SMARSCH 

Daniel SMARSCH 
Jessica SMARSCH 
Alexander SMARSCH 

Theresa SAYRE 
+ Eddie (---) 

Todd (---) 
+ Colonel William B. DUTY b. 20 Dec 1913 Manila, Metropolitan Manila, Philippines

m. 1965 Newburgh, NY
d. 14 Dec 2002 Oakland, Michigan

Carl Jr. ROBBINS b. 1925 Cortland, NY
d. 1926 Cortland, NY
Leah Virginia ROBBINS b. 24 Dec 1924 Cortland, NY
d. 13 Mar 2007 Brockport, NY
bu.  Mt. Albion Cemetery, Orleans, NY
+ Robert TILYOU 

James Robert TILYOU b. 13 Jul 1945
d. 16 Mar 1965 Stafford, NY
bu.  Mt. Albion Cemetery, Albion, Orleans, NY

+ Carl Jay HUTHSTEINER b. 17 Nov 1921 Schenectady, NY
m. 28 Mar 1948 Cortland, NY
d. 16 Apr 1999 Northwood, Palm Beach, FL
bu.  Mt. Albion Cemetery, Orleans, NY

James Robert (Tilyou) HUTHSTEINER b. 13 Jul 1945
d. 16 Mar 1965 Stafford, NY
bu.  Mt. Albion Cemetery, Albion, Orleans, NY
Jay Carl HUTHSTEINER b. 23 Oct 1948 Batavia, NY
d. 7 Jan 2007 Buffalo, NY
bu.  Barrancas National Cemetery, Pensacola, FL
+ Roxanne KLATT Div. 

Jason HUTHSTEINER 
+ Virginia MACKENZIE Div. 
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Adelbert ROBBINS
Clinton J. ROBBINS

Carl Audley ROBBINS
Leah Virginia ROBBINS

Jay Carl HUTHSTEINER
Jason HUTHSTEINER

Hunter HUTHSTEINER 
Roxanne HUTHSTEINER 
Ryan HUTHSTEINER 
Drew HUTHSTEINER 

+ Livona (---) 
Brooklyn HUTHSTEINER 

Bradley HUTHSTEINER 
+ Jamie (---) 

Nathan HUTHSTEINER 
Shawn HUTHSTEINER 

Dana HUTHSTEINER 
+ Christopher DRIESENGA 

Naomi DRIESENGA 
Esther DRIESENGA 

+ Charlene GRIMBLE 
David HUTHSTEINER 

Peter HUTHSTEINER 
+ Madonna MCCORMICK Div. 

Emily HUTHSTEINER 
Timothy HUTHSTEINER 
Margaret HUTHSTEINER 
Rebecca HUTHSTEINER 
+ John SADDLING 

Luke HUTHSTEINER 
+ Nicholas WOGLOM 

Austin WOGLOM 
Elijah WOGLOM 

Rachael HUTHSTEINER 
Abagail HUTHSTEINER 

Theodore HUTHSTEINER 
+ Linda SANFILIPPO Div. 

Lia (SanFilippo) HUTHSTEINER 
+ Jonathon HENDON 

Jackson HENDON 
Vincent (Rossi) HUTHSTEINER 

Bonnie HUTHSTEINER 
+ Donald COOPER 

Robert COOPER 
Ross M. ROBBINS b. 19 Feb 1900 Summerhill, Cayuga County, NY
d. 1 Aug 1965 Cortland, Cortland, NY
bu.  Cortland Rural Cemetery, Cortland, Cortland County, NY
+ Florence (---) 
Lee ROBBINS 
+ Eva (---) 

Robert ROBBINS 
Larura ROBBINS 

Katie ROBBINS b. 1869
Addie ROBBINS b. 1872
Flossy ROBBINS b. Feb 1891 New York
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(---), Eddie 1
(---), Eva 2
(---), Florence 2
(---), Jamie 2
(---), Livona 2
(---), Todd 1
BROGDEN, Nettie 1
COOPER, Donald 2
COOPER, Robert 2
CROUCH, Leah B. 1
DRIESENGA, Christopher 2
DRIESENGA, Esther 2
DRIESENGA, Naomi 2
DUTY, Colonel William B. 1
GRIMBLE, Charlene 2
HENDON, Jackson 2
HENDON, Jonathon 2
HUTHSTEINER, Abagail 2
HUTHSTEINER, Bonnie 2
HUTHSTEINER, Bradley 2
HUTHSTEINER, Brooklyn 2
HUTHSTEINER, Carl Jay 1
HUTHSTEINER, Dana 2
HUTHSTEINER, David 2
HUTHSTEINER, Drew 2
HUTHSTEINER, Emily 2
HUTHSTEINER, Hunter 2
HUTHSTEINER, James Robert (Tily 1
HUTHSTEINER, Jason 1
HUTHSTEINER, Jay Carl 1
HUTHSTEINER, Lia (SanFilippo) 2
HUTHSTEINER, Luke 2
HUTHSTEINER, Margaret 2
HUTHSTEINER, Nathan 2
HUTHSTEINER, Peter 2
HUTHSTEINER, Rachael 2
HUTHSTEINER, Rebecca 2
HUTHSTEINER, Roxanne 2

HUTHSTEINER, Ryan 2
HUTHSTEINER, Shawn 2
HUTHSTEINER, Theodore 2
HUTHSTEINER, Timothy 2
HUTHSTEINER, Vincent (Rossi) 2
KLATT, Roxanne 1
MACKENZIE, Virginia 1
MCCORMICK, Madonna 2
PERKINS, Marjorie Belle 1
ROBBINS, Addie 2
ROBBINS, Adelbert 1
ROBBINS, Carl Audley 1
ROBBINS, Carl Jr. 1
ROBBINS, Clinton J. 1
ROBBINS, Flossy 2
ROBBINS, Katherine Louise 1
ROBBINS, Katie 2
ROBBINS, Larura 2
ROBBINS, Leah Virginia 1
ROBBINS, Lee 2
ROBBINS, Robert 2
ROBBINS, Ross M. 2
SADDLING, John 2
SANFILIPPO, Linda 2
SAYRE, Leah 1
SAYRE, Leo 1
SAYRE, Michael 1
SAYRE, Scott 1
SAYRE, Theresa 1
SMARSCH, Alexander 1
SMARSCH, Daniel 1
SMARSCH, Jessica 1
SMARSCH, William 1
TILYOU, James Robert 1
TILYOU, Robert 1
WOGLOM, Austin 2
WOGLOM, Elijah 2
WOGLOM, Nicholas 2


